

PEAK DISTRICT NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY

BRADWELL NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN "DECISION STATEMENT"

Town and Country Planning Act 1990 Schedule 4B, Para 12 (11)

The Peak District National Park Authority ('the Authority') now confirms, following its consideration of the independent examiner's report, that Bradwell Neighbourhood Plan will proceed to a referendum.

At a meeting of its Planning Committee on 7 August 2015 it was resolved, in accordance with Schedule 4B, para 12 of the 1990 Town and Country Planning Act:

- 1. To accept the examiner's recommendations and make modifications to Bradwell Neighbourhood Plan (submission draft), as set out in the examiner's report.
- 2. To agree that Bradwell Neighbourhood Plan, as modified, would meet the basic conditions, be compatible with Convention rights, and comply with the definition of, and the provisions that can be made by, a neighbourhood plan.
- 3. To approve that Bradwell Neighbourhood Plan (submission draft) is modified in accordance with the examiner's report and as set out in the Schedule of Proposed Modifications.
- 4. To Determine that the modified plan go forward to referendum.

The minutes of this meeting can be read at:

https://democracy.peakdistrict.gov.uk/mgAi.aspx?ID=2410

This Decision Statement and the examiner's report can be inspected at:

Peak District National Park Authority, Aldern House, Baslow Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire DE45 1AE (Monday to Friday, 8.45am to 5pm)

http://www.peakdistrict.gov.uk/planning/community-led-planning/neighbourhood-planning/neighbourhood-plans

http://www.bradda.org/N Plan.htm